THE DATASHEET OF
0505030.MXEP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 01/15/19
Axial Lead & Cartridge Fuses
3AB > Fast-Acting > 505 Series

X = Filler
P
Part Numbering System
505 000P Series
(cartridge)
505 000P Series
(axial leaded)
6.35±0.3
(.25")
32.72±1.12
(1.288")
31.75±1.12
(1.25")
6.985±0.3
(.275")
Axial Lead Diameter:
0.81±0.05 (.032") for
(10A - 16A)
1.02±0.06 (.040") for
(20A - 30A)
Axial Lead Length:
38.1±3.15 (1.50") TYP.
52±1 (2.0") for long lead
Axial Lead Material:
Tin-coated copper
Dimensions
Measurements displayed in millimeters (inches)
Recommended Accessories
Accessory
Type Series Description
Max
Application
Voltage
Max
Application
Amperage
Holder 150322 In-Line Fuseholder 500 15
Block
354 Low Profile OMNI-BLOK® Fuse Block
600
30
359 High Current Screw Terminal Fuse Block 30
Clip
122 High Current Traditional PC Board Fuse Clip 1000 30
101 Rivet/Eyelet Type Fuse Clip 1000 15
Notes:
1. Do not use in applications above rating.
2. Please refer to fuseholder data sheet for specific re-rating information.
3. Please contact factory for applications greater than the max voltage and amperage shown.